
2024 SUMMER ACADEMIC PROGRAM OFFERINGS 
 

 

Class Grade Level Credit Prerequisite Course Specific Information Course 

Code 

Semester/

Campus 

DATES Time In-District 

Tuition 

Non-District 

Tuition 

DRIVER EDUCATION 

Driver Education 10-12  III ½ 
 

Check LTHS 
Website – 

www.lths.net for 

updates 

• For additional information please visit: 

www.lths.net/SummerDE. To enroll, please 

visit HTTP://LTHS.REVTRAK.NET 

• Tuition ($240.00) + Driver Ed fee ($150.00) 

$390 total paid to LTHS + Secretary of 

State permit fee ($20.00) – paid to State 

DR9116 
 

1 SC 6/3 – 6/28 Varies by 
assigned 

drive time 

$ 240.00  
$ 150.00 

*$  20.00 

$ 410.00 
*Paid to State 

N/A 

FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCE 

Culinary Arts*  9 -12 III ½ (cr/nc) None • Applied Arts credit, $25.00 lab fee included  FC5226 

FC5227 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 $ 265.00 $ 370.00 

FINE ARTS 

Ceramics- 

Beginning* 

9-12 III ½ (cr/nc) None 

 
• Creative Arts credit, $25.00 lab fee included AR5616 

AR5617 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 $ 265.00 $ 370.00 

Digital Photo Art* 9-12 III ½ (cr/nc) None  • Creative Arts credit, $25.00 lab fee included 

 

AR6311 

AR6312  

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

  

$ 265.00 $ 370.00 

Drawing & Painting -  

Beginning* 

9-12 III ½ (cr/nc) None 
 

• Creative Arts credit, $25.00 lab fee included AR5316 
AR5317 

1  NC 
2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 
7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 $ 265.00 $ 370.00 

GLOBAL STUDIES 

Consumer Economics 11-12 III ½ None • Course offered both semesters BU0551 

BU0552 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

Consumer Economics 
(ONLINE) 

11-12 III ½ None • Online Offering via Virtual High School  

• For LT Graduation Credit and grade 

BU0551 ONLINE 6/1 - 7/31 ONLINE $300.00 N/A 

Keyboarding* 9-12 III ½ (cr/nc) None • Practical Arts credit 

• Six-week course for 2+ hours 

BU5416 Session I 
Session II 

NC 

6/10 - 7/19 8:00-10:13 
10:20-12:34 

$ 240.00 
$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 
$ 345.00 

U.S. History (Prep) 11-12 III ½ or 1 None • Semesters offered for failure make-up only SS5711 

SS5712 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

Web Page 

Development* 

9-12 III ½ (cr/nc) None • CR/NC option available BU4846 
BU4847 

1  NC 
2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 
7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 $ 240.00 
$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 
$ 345.00 

World History* 9-12 III ½ or 1 None • Above average reading skills suggested 

• Semesters offered for failure make-up only 

SS5816 

SS5817 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

LANGUAGE ARTS  

English I (Prep) 9-12 III ½ or 1 Previous enrollment • Make-up for failure in English I only 

• Not available to incoming freshmen 

LA5116 

LA5117 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

English II (Prep) 10-12 III ½ or 1 Previous enrollment • Make-up for failure in English II only LA5126 

LA5127 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

English II (Prep): 

Interpersonal Comm. 

10-12 III ½ Previous enrollment • Make-up for failure in English II IPC LA5026 

LA5027 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

English III (Prep) 

 

11-12 III ½ or 1 Previous enrollment • Make-up for failure in English III only LA4431 

LA4432 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

English IV (Prep) 

World Literature 

12 III ½ or 1 Previous enrollment • Make-up for failure in English IV only LA5211 

LA5212 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

Radio:  WLTL 

Summer Programming* 

9-12 III ½ (cr/nc) None • Creative Arts credit LA9176 1 NC 
 

6/10 - 6/28 
 

8:00-12:34 $ 240.00 
 

$ 345.00 
 

Theater:           

Summer Stock* 

9-12 III ½ (cr/nc) None • Creative Arts credit LA6456 
LA6457 

1  NC 
2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 
7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 $ 240.00 
 

$ 345.00 
 

TV Production 

Summer Session* 

9-12 III ½ (cr/nc) None • Creative Arts credit LA9271 1  NC 

 

6/10 - 6/28 

 

8:00-12:34 $ 240.00 

 

$ 345.00 

 

MATHEMATICS/SCIENCE 

Algebra II (Prep) 11-12 III ½ or 1 Previous enrollment • Annual or semester offered for failure make-up 

only 

MA6231 

MA6232 

1 NC 

2 NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

http://www.lths.net/
http://www.lths.net/SummerDE
https://lths.revtrak.net/sp-menu/


Class Grade Level Credit Prerequisite Course Specific Information Course 

Code 

Semester/

Campus 

DATES Time In-District 

Tuition 

Non-District 

Tuition 

Geometry (Accel)  9-12 IV ½ or 1 Algebra (Accel) 

or approval 
• Annual course 

• Course offered for students who want to 

advance in the accelerated sequence 

• Semester offered for failure make-up  

MA7146 

MA7147 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

Trig/Pre-Calc (Accel) 11-12 IV ½ or 1 Algebra II 
or approval 

• Annual course  

• Course offered for students who want to 

advance in the accelerated sequence 

• Semester offered for failure make-up 

MA7341 
MA7342 

1  NC 
2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 
7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 
8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 
$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 
$ 345.00 

Biology (Accel)* 9-12 IV ½ or 1 None • Annual course $25.00 lab fee included per semester 

• Course offered for students who want to 

advance in the accelerated sequence 
Semester offered for failure make-up 

SN5116 
SN5117 

1  NC 
2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 
7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 
8:00-12:34 

lab* 

$ 265.00 
$ 265.00 

$ 370.00 
$ 370.00 

 

Chemistry (Accel) 10-12 IV ½ or 1 • B or better in 

Algebra (Accel) 

• or B or better in 

Algebra (Prep) with 
math teacher 

approval 

• Annual course $25.00 lab fee included per semester 

• Course offered for students who want to 

advance in the accelerated sequence 

• Semester offered for failure make-up 

SN7216 

SN7217 

1  NC 

2  NC 

6/10 - 6/28 

7/1 - 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

lab* 

$ 265.00 

$ 265.00 

$ 370.00 

$ 370.00 

 

Physics (Prep) 11-12 III 1 Completion of 

Algebra (Prep) or 
higher 

• Annual course $25.00 lab fee included per semester 

Semester offered for failure make-up 

SN4911 

SN4912 

1 NC 

2 NC  

6/10 – 6/28 

7/1 – 7/19 
8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 
lab* 

$ 265.00 

$ 265.00 

$ 370.00 

$ 370.00 
 

PHYSICAL WELFARE 

Health  10-12 III ½ Previous enrollment • Health credit 

• Make-up for failure only 

PE9046 

PE9047 

1 NC 

2 NC  

6/10 – 6/28 

7/1 – 7/19 

8:00-12:34 

8:00-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

Physical Education  9-12 III ½ Previous enrollment • PE credit 

• Six-week course for 2+ hours 

• Not available to incoming freshmen 

• Make-up for failure only 

(9) PE8116 

(10)PE8126 

(11/12) 
PE8131 

Session I 

Session II 

NC 

6/10 – 7/19 8:00-10:13 

10:20-12:34 

$ 240.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 345.00 

$ 345.00 

*Courses available to incoming freshmen (Class of 2028) 


