2024 SUMMER ACADEMIC PROGRAM OFFERINGS

Class	Grade	Level	Credit	Prerequisite	Course Specific Information	Course Code	Semester/ Campus	DATES	Time	In-District Tuition	Non-District Tuition
DRIVER EDUCATION	N	•									
Driver Education	10-12	III	1/2	Check LTHS Website – www.lths.net for updates	For additional information please visit: <u>www.lths.net/SummerDE</u> . To enroll, please visit_HTTP://LTHS.REVTRAK.NET Tuition (\$240.00) + Driver Ed fee (\$150.00) \$390 total paid to LTHS + Secretary of State permit fee (\$20.00) – paid to State	DR9116	1 SC	6/3 – 6/28	Varies by assigned drive time	\$ 240.00 \$ 150.00 * \$ 20.00 \$ 410.00 *Paid to State	N/A
FAMILY AND CONSU	UMER SCI	ENCE			State permit ree (\$20.00) – paid to State						
Culinary Arts*	9 -12	III	½ (cr/nc)	None	Applied Arts credit, \$25.00 lab fee included	FC5226 FC5227	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34	\$ 265.00	\$ 370.00
FINE ARTS		•									
Ceramics- Beginning*	9-12	III	½ (cr/nc)	None	Creative Arts credit, \$25.00 lab fee included	AR5616 AR5617	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34	\$ 265.00	\$ 370.00
Digital Photo Art*	9-12	III	½ (cr/nc)	None	Creative Arts credit, \$25.00 lab fee included	AR6311 AR6312	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34	\$ 265.00	\$ 370.00
Drawing & Painting - Beginning*	9-12	III	½ (cr/nc)	None	Creative Arts credit, \$25.00 lab fee included	AR5316 AR5317	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34	\$ 265.00	\$ 370.00
GLOBAL STUDIES											
Consumer Economics	11-12	III	1/2	None	Course offered both semesters	BU0551 BU0552	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
Consumer Economics (ONLINE)	11-12	III	1/2	None	Online Offering via Virtual High School For LT Graduation Credit and grade	BU0551	ONLINE	6/1 - 7/31	ONLINE	\$300.00	N/A
Keyboarding*	9-12	III	½ (cr/nc)	None	Practical Arts credit Six-week course for 2+ hours	BU5416	Session I Session II NC	6/10 - 7/19	8:00-10:13 10:20-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
U.S. History (Prep)	11-12	III	½ or 1	None	Semesters offered for failure make-up only	SS5711 SS5712	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
Web Page Development*	9-12	III	½ (cr/nc)	None	CR/NC option available	BU4846 BU4847	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
World History*	9-12	III	½ or 1	None	 Above average reading skills suggested Semesters offered for failure make-up only 	SS5816 SS5817	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
LANGUAGE ARTS		•									
English I (Prep)	9-12	III	½ or 1	Previous enrollment	Make-up for failure in English I only Not available to incoming freshmen	LA5116 LA5117	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
English II (Prep)	10-12	III	½ or 1	Previous enrollment	Make-up for failure in English II only	LA5126 LA5127	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
English II (Prep): Interpersonal Comm.	10-12	III	1/2	Previous enrollment	Make-up for failure in English II IPC	LA5026 LA5027	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
English III (Prep)	11-12	III	½ or 1	Previous enrollment	Make-up for failure in English III only	LA4431 LA4432	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
English IV (Prep) World Literature	12	III	½ or 1	Previous enrollment	Make-up for failure in English IV only	LA5211 LA5212	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
Radio: WLTL Summer Programming*	9-12	III	½ (cr/nc)	None	Creative Arts credit	LA9176	1 NC	6/10 - 6/28	8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00	\$ 345.00
Theater: Summer Stock*	9-12	III	½ (cr/nc)	None	Creative Arts credit	LA6456 LA6457	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00	\$ 345.00
TV Production Summer Session*	9-12	III	½ (cr/nc)	None	Creative Arts credit	LA9271	1 NC	6/10 - 6/28	8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00	\$ 345.00
MATHEMATICS/SCI	ENCE						,			•	,
Algebra II (Prep)	11-12	III	½ or 1	Previous enrollment	Annual or semester offered for failure make-up only	MA6231 MA6232	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00

Class	Grade	Level	Credit	Prerequisite	Course Specific Information	Course Code	Semester/ Campus	DATES	Time	In-District Tuition	Non-District Tuition
Geometry (Accel)	9-12	IV	½ or 1	Algebra (Accel) or approval	Annual course Course offered for students who want to advance in the accelerated sequence Semester offered for failure make-up	MA7146 MA7147	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
Trig/Pre-Calc (Accel)	11-12	IV	½ or 1	Algebra II or approval	Annual course Course offered for students who want to advance in the accelerated sequence Semester offered for failure make-up	MA7341 MA7342	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
Biology (Accel)*	9-12	IV	½ or 1	None	Annual course \$25.00 lab fee included per semester Course offered for students who want to advance in the accelerated sequence Semester offered for failure make-up	SN5116 SN5117	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34 lab*	\$ 265.00 \$ 265.00	\$ 370.00 \$ 370.00
Chemistry (Accel)	10-12	IV	½ or 1	B or better in Algebra (Accel) or B or better in Algebra (Prep) with math teacher approval	Annual course \$25.00 lab fee included per semester Course offered for students who want to advance in the accelerated sequence Semester offered for failure make-up	SN7216 SN7217	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 - 6/28 7/1 - 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34 lab*	\$ 265.00 \$ 265.00	\$ 370.00 \$ 370.00
Physics (Prep)	11-12	III	1	Completion of Algebra (Prep) or higher	Annual course \$25.00 lab fee included per semester Semester offered for failure make-up	SN4911 SN4912	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 – 6/28 7/1 – 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34 lab*	\$ 265.00 \$ 265.00	\$ 370.00 \$ 370.00
PHYSICAL WELFAR	RE										
Health	10-12	III	1/2	Previous enrollment	Health creditMake-up for failure only	PE9046 PE9047	1 NC 2 NC	6/10 – 6/28 7/1 – 7/19	8:00-12:34 8:00-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00
Physical Education	9-12	III	1/2	Previous enrollment	PE credit Six-week course for 2+ hours Not available to incoming freshmen Make-up for failure only	(9) PE8116 (10)PE8126 (11/12) PE8131	Session I Session II NC	6/10 – 7/19	8:00-10:13 10:20-12:34	\$ 240.00 \$ 240.00	\$ 345.00 \$ 345.00

^{*}Courses available to incoming freshmen (Class of 2028)